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WHEREAS, the Public Works Department Sewer Division requested the Finance
Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for revetment and erosion control materials to

be used for bank stabilization along Walnut Creek at North Valley Drive; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid V19-005 to five (5) potential bidders with four (4) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Sarah & Andrew Trcuking,
2509 NE 46th Ave., Des Moines, IA 50317, Rick dark, President, at atotal cost of $125,833.08
and

and

WHEREAS, funding is available from E304PW99/SM057, CIP/Stonn Water Projects;

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Public Works Department
recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for revetment and erosion control materials as

submitted by Sarah & Andrew Trucking at a total cost of $125,833.08.

Moved by to adopt

' Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney
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CERTIFICATE

I/ DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines/ held on the above date/
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES IV101NES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Rip Rap

Opened: 07/10/18

Public Works Department

Opened by: mv

BidNo.V19-005

Req.# -

Bidder
Address
City
Terms

FOB;
Delivery:

3069 tons - Class D Revetment

27 Tons ~ Crusher Run

301 Tons - DOT Graduation No. 4 Course Aggregate

GRAND TOTAL

Schildberg Construction
3839 Merle Hay Rd. STE 231
DesMoines, ]A 50310

2 days

$40.00 $122,760.00
(Alternate: Class E Rip Rap)
NO BID

NO BID

Sarah & Andrew Trucking
2509 NE 46th Ave.
Des Moines, 1A 50317

2 days

$37.99

$21.89

$28.74

Martin Marietta Materials
11252 Aurora Ave.
Des Moines, IA 50322
Net 30

$116,591.31

$591.03

$8,650.74

$-125,833.08

As needed

$38.00

$21.90

$28.25

$116,622.00

$591.30

$8,653.75

$125,867.05

2 days

$41.37

$20.63

$23.26

Green Dream International LLC
2331 Mill Rd., Suite 100
Alexandria, VA 22314
Net 30

$126,964.53

$557.08

$7,000.51

$134,522.12

NO RESPONSE FROM;
Haiiett Materials
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