

Agenda Item Number

Date July 23, 2018

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department Sewer Division requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for revetment and erosion control materials to be used for bank stabilization along Walnut Creek at North Valley Drive; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V19-005 to five (5) potential bidders with four (4) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Sarah & Andrew Trcuking, 2509 NE 46<sup>th</sup> Ave., Des Moines, IA 50317, Rick Clark, President, at a total cost of \$125,833.08 and

WHEREAS, funding is available from E304PW99/SM057, CIP/Storm Water Projects; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Public Works Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for revetment and erosion control materials as submitted by Sarah & Andrew Trucking at a total cost of \$125,833.08.

Moved by to adopt

Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE							
COWNIE												
BOESEN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby							
COLEMAN	-				certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above dat							
GATTO					among other proceedings the above was adopted.							
GRAY												
MANDELBAUM	•				IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my							
WESTERGAARD					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.							
TOTAL												
MOTION CARRIED	•		A	PPROVED								
				Mayor	City Clerk							

## CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Rip Rap		Public Works Department		Bid No. V19-005			
	Opened: 07/10/18		Opened by: mv		Req. # -			
Bidder Address City Terms FOB:	Schildberg Construction 3839 Merle Hay Rd. STE 231 Des Moines, IA 50310		Sarah & Andrew Trucking 2509 NE 46th Ave. Des Moines, IA 50317		Martin Marietta Materials 11252 Aurora Ave. Des Moines, IA 50322 Net 30		Green Dream International LLC 2331 Mill Rd., Suite 100 Alexandria, VA 22314 Net 30	
Delivery:	2 days		2 days		As needed		2 days	
3069 tons - Class D Revetment	\$40.00 (Alternate: Clas	\$122,760.00	\$37.99	\$116,591.31	\$38.00	\$116,622.00	\$41.37	\$126,964.53
27 Tons - Crusher Run	NO BID		\$21.89	\$591.03	\$21.90	\$591.30	\$20.63	\$557.08
301 Tons - DOT Graduation No. 4 Course Aggregate	NO BID		\$28.74	\$8,650.74	\$28.25	\$8,653.75	\$23.26	\$7,000.51
GRAND TOTAL			\$125,833.08			\$125,867.05		\$134,522.12

## NO RESPONSE FROM: Hallett Materials

39B

. .